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Adella F. Crozier 
Project Manager - Special Projects  
DTE Energy 

313-235-7386 croziera@dteenergy.com

Bill Malcolm 
Manager, State Regulatory Affairs  
Midwest ISO 

317-249-5426 317-249-5357 bmalcolm@midwestiso.org

Carla Walker-Miller 
Walker-Miller Energy Services 

313-366-8535 313-366-4946 walkermiller@wmenergy.com or  
carlawmes@aol.com

Cathy Cole 
Electric Operations Staff Engineer,  
Michigan Public Service Commission, 
Operations and Wholesale Markets Division 

517-241-6065 colec1@michigan.gov

Chad Geiger 
Wolverine Power Supply Cooperative, Inc. 

cgeiger@wpsci.com

Dale Williams 
VP Corporate Marketing & Communications  
Landis+Gyr Inc. 

Dale.Williams@us.landisgyr.co
m

Dan Delurey 
Wedgemere Group 

202-441-1420 dan.delurey@wedgemere.com

Dan Pfeiffer 
ITRON Corp 

509-590-8861 dan.pfeiffer@itron.com

Dan Wilkinson 
Reliability Coordinator & Planner  
Wolverine Power Supply Cooperative 

231-775-5700 231-775-2077 dwilkinson@wpsci.com

Dave Hadley 
Midwest ISO 

dhadley@midwestiso.org

David Ellis 
American Association of Blacks in Energy 

313-330-2158 david121@comcast.net

David Johnson 
Michigan State University 

517-353-1997 johnso76@msu.edu

Donald Erickson 
Assistant Attorney General  
Attorney General 

517-373-1123 517-373-9860 ericksond@michigan.gov

Gary Westerholm 
Chairman  
McKenzie Bay/Windsor Power 

248-489-1961 248-489-4163 gwesterholm@mckenziebay.com

George Hayden 
Owner - Marketing, Education & Finance 
Division  
Clear Choice Development LLC 

248-889-2690 
ext 5

ghayden@ClearChoiceD.com

George Stojic 
Division Director  
Michigan Public Service Commission, 
Operations and Wholesale Markets Division 

517-241-6109 517-241-6121 stojicg@michigan.gov

Gerald Wyse 
Consumers Energy Company 

616-530-4228 616-530-4171 gdwyse@cmsenergy.com
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Grady Nance 
Manager, Generation Optimization  
DTE Energy 

313-235-6692 313-235-4981 nanceg@dteenergy.com

Hawk Asgeirsson 
DTE Energy 
Power Systems Technologies 

313-235-9371 asgeirssonh@dteenergy.com

Jeff Havranek 
Director Sales  
Trilliant Networks, Inc. 

650-204-5057 jeff.havranek@trilliantnetworks.
com

Jeff Pillon 
Michigan Public Service Commission, 
Competitive Energy 

517-241-6171 517-373-3113 pillonj@michigan.gov

Jennifer Utter Heston 
Fraser, Trebilcock, Davis & Dunlap, P.C. Law 
Firm 

517-377-0802 517-482-0887 jheston@fraserlawfirm.com

Jill Polich 517-788-0635 jmpolich@cmsenergy.com
Jim Beaubien 
Organizer/Assistant Business Manager  
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers 

734-397-4310 248-423-9277 heyjimmy@comcast.net

Jim Bolin 
VP & Associate General Counsel  
CURRENT Group, LLC 

704-378-6408 206-600-5239 jbolin@currentgroup.com

Joe Funyak 
Product Marketing Manager 
Automotive & Industrial Business Group  
Infineon Technologies 

734-779-5089 734-779-5001 joseph.funyak@infineon.com

Julie Baldwin 
MPSC  
Michigan Public Service Commission, 
Operations and Wholesale Markets Division 

517-241-6115 jkbaldw@michigan.gov

Kim Molitor 
Vice President, Rates & Administrative Services  
Wolverine Power Cooperative 

231-775-5700 
ext. 3340

231-775-2077 kmolitor@wpsci.com

Lisa Johnson 
Regulatory Affairs  
Consumer's Energy Company 

231-750-1111 lrjohnson@cmsenergy.com

Marc Damman 
Managing Member  
Applied Mesh Technologies 

248-829-4677 mdamman@adcocircuits.com

Mark Beyer 
Vice President and Executive Creative Director  
Peake Marketing & Advertising 

248-440-0630 
ext 103

248-440-0634 mbeyer@peakedetroit.com

Mark J. Brucki 
Director of Technology Partnerships University 
of Advancement  
Lawrence Technological University 

248-204-2310 248-204-2318 mbrucki@ltu.edu
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Martin F. Dober 
Sector Development - Alternative Energy  
Michigan Economic Development Corporation 

517-335-7496 517-241-0559 doberm@michigan.org

Michael Watza 
Kitch Drutchas Wagner Valitutti & Sherbrook 

313-965-7983 313-965-7403 Mike.Watza@Kitch.Com

Mike Serafin 
DTE Energy 

313-235-9041  serafinm@dteenergy.com

Paul Pietsch 
Wedgemere Group 

202.223.3636  paul.pietsch@wedgemere.com

Paul Proudfoot 
Electric Operations Manager  
Michigan Public Service Commission, 
Operations and Wholesale Markets Division 

517-241-6142 517-241-6121 proudfootpa@.michigan.gov

Pete Schimpke 
Senior Engineer  
Michigan Public Power Agency 

517 323-8919 
ext 110

517-323-8373 pschimpke@mpower.org

Richard Sequin 
DTE Energy 

313-235-9598  sequinr@dteenergy.com

Ron Ancona 
Michigan Public Service Commission, Regulated 
Energy Division 

517-241-6091 517-335-8500 anconar@michigan.gov

Ron Gallagher 
Ameritech 

 rcgdsl@ameritech.net

Ronan Patterson 
We Energies 

517-371-4814 517-371-4815 ronan.patterson@we-
energies.com

Ryan N. Waddington 
Director of Entrepreneurial Programs  
NextEnergy Associates 

313-833-0100 313-833-0101 ryanw@nextenergy.org

Scott H. DeBroff 
Esq., Chair - Energy & Telecom Group  
Smigel, Anderson & Sacks 

717-234-2401  sdebroff@sasllp.com

Steve Kulesia 
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 

517-373-3109  kulesias@michigan.gov

Steve Paytash 
Michigan Public Service Commission, Regulated 
Energy Division 

517-241-6082 517-335-8500 paytashs@michigan.gov

Sue Warren 
Marketing Specialist Resource & System 
Planning  
Lansing Board of Water and Light 

517-702-6585 517-702-6107 slw@lbwl.com

Tanya Paslawski 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs  
Direct Energy 

517-579-7105 517-579-7105 tanya.paslawski@directenergy.c
om

Warren J. Day 
Regulatory Policy Representative  
American Transmission Company (ATC) 

608-877-7651 262-506-6939 wday@atcllc.com

 


